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• South India has experienced dltnculty in obtaining it. requirement or art silk yarn; and

(b) if 50, the steps taken in this regard to help the industry?

The MiD .... of Industrr (Shrl
Manabbal Shah): (a) Some representations were received that art silk yarn was not available for use by handloom industry in sufficient quantities.

(b) Arrangements have bpen made with tour indigenous manufacturers ot art silk yarn to di'3tribute a speci-
fled percentage of their production to the handloom weavers in the country.

DelepUon to Eut EUrOlN'3n
Coutrtee

-9'71 (Shrt Vldya Charan Shukla:
. L Shrl K.lstalya:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the precise nature of augges-
tions made by the delegation which made a survey ot the export markets In East European countries regarding the examination of the role of the State Trading Corporation and the possibility at increasing the Cor-
poraU)n's usefulness to the Coo-
tomers; and

(b) the progress made in giving detailed consideration to these IU,-
gestions?

The Depat,. M1nIater of Cemmeree aDd Indutrr (Sbrl SaUaIa Chandra):
(a) Attention is invited to the stat.-
ment laid on the Table ot the House in reply U> Starred Question No. 1 answered on the 17th November,
1958.

(b) The State Tradml Corporation is gradually expanding its businesa and increuingly eaminl the ,Jaw-
faction ot its custom ...
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Weavers Co-operaUve 8oe1etles III
AIIdhra Pradesh

..as {Sbri D. v. Bao:
• 8hrl NacI Bed.,.:

Will the Minister ot CommeI'ee aDd Indastry be pleaped to ltate:

(a) whether Government have received any complaint regardin, the art'MJ'S of subsidy on handlooms products to be paid to the Weavers Co-
opentivt! ~i8ties in Andhra Pradesh. due to the delay in the disbune-
ment of fundi from the Centre;

(b) it so, what action baa been taken; and

